

D
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 9003/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in ITA No. 79/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 17263 of 2007
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9132 of 2007
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K.JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Gour Narula, Adv.
Ms.Ruchi Kholi, Adv.for
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned by two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master