

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26361/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2009 in ITR No.3/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ONGC AS ASSESSEE OF M/S W.S.INTERNATIONL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T,MEERUT

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Gaur Narula,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Ahluwalia,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Mannan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag the appeal with Civil Appeal No.740 of
2007.The parties shall complete the pleadings
within eight weeks.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master